
 
  

 

 

 
 

Docket No. 7116-24 

Ref: Signature Date 

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 
BOARD FOR CORRECTION OF NAVAL RECORDS 

701 S. COURTHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 1001 

ARLINGTON, VA  22204-2490 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dear ,  

 

This is in reference to your application for correction of your naval record pursuant to Section 1552 

of Title 10, United States Code.  After careful and conscientious consideration of relevant portions of 

your naval record and your application, the Board for Correction of Naval Records (Board) found the 

evidence submitted insufficient to establish the existence of probable material error or injustice.  

Consequently, your application has been denied. 

 

A three-member panel of the Board, sitting in executive session, considered your application on  

3 September 2024.  The names and votes of the members of the panel will be furnished upon request.  

Your allegations of error and injustice were reviewed in accordance with administrative regulations 

and procedures applicable to the proceedings of this Board.  Documentary material considered by the 

Board consisted of your application, together with all material submitted in support thereof, relevant 

portions of your naval record and applicable statutes, regulations, and policies.   

 

On 18 December 2023, you were issued official retirement orders (BUPERS order: ) while 

stationed in  with an effective date of 

departure of September 2024.  Your request to be transferred to the Retired List was approved by 

the Secretary of the Navy effective 1 October 2024.  On 1 October 2024 you will be transferred to 

the retired list with grade of LT and with retired pay of 03 (pay grade 0-3 E), pursuant to provisions 

of 10 U.S.C. SEC. 8323. 

 

On 26 December 2023, you signed an Application for Personally Procured Move and Counseling 

Checklist (DD Form 2278) listing a move from ,  to ,  with a maximum 

authorized weight of 14,500 lbs. and Estimated Government Constructive Cost of $11,823.73.  It was 

certified by a counselor on 26 December 2023. 

 

Budget issued you rental agreements for the following periods: 8 April 2024 to 10 April 2024 with a 

total charge of $407.57; 3 May 2024 to 5 May 2024 with a total charge of $362.54; and 31 May 2024 

to 2 June 2024 with a total charge of $298.04. 

 

Personal Property Transportation Audit System listed the following information: Max Authorized 

Wt.: 14,500 lbs., Government Obligation $15,177.87, Entitlement Result $15,177.87, Amount Due 

$8,083.63, Federal Tax Amount $3,481.44, Member Payment $4,602.19.  Result of Current Audit: 

Payment $4,602.19, Federal Tax Withheld $3,481.44. 






